

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7108 of 2026

=====
LANXESS BELGIUM N.V.
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MS MRINAL BHATNAGAR(12719) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GARGI R VYAS(7983) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 23/06/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Since the petitioner would like to withdraw the present petition in view of the subsequent development, list the matter on 25.06.2026.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI, J)

MAYA/E-1